

STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2231**, on page 99, by striking lines 41 through 43; on page 100, by deleting lines 1 through 12; and relettering the remaining subsections accordingly;

On page 109, in line 13, before the comma by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 35, by striking "(p)(3)(A)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)";

On page 110, in line 1, by striking "(p)(3)(B)" and inserting "(o)(3)(B)"; in line 17, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(i)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(i)"; in line 22 by striking "(p)(3)(A)(i)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(i)"; in line 25, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 30, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 41, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 111, in line 6, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 18, by striking "(p)(6)" and inserting "(o)(6)"; in line 24, by striking "(p)(6)" and inserting "(o)(6)"; in line 26, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 32, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 37, by striking "(p)(3)" and inserting "(o)(3)"; also in line 37, by striking "(p)(6)" and inserting "(o)(6)";

On page 112, in line 5, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 7, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 9, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 13, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 34, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 35, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 40, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 113, in line 3, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 14, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 25, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 117, by striking all in lines 18 through 32; and by relettering remaining subsections accordingly;

On page 126, in line 25, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 127, in line 4, by striking "(p)(3)(A)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)"; in line 13, by striking "(p)(3)(B)" and inserting "(o)(3)(B)"; in line 29, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(i)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(i)"; in line 34, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(i)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(i)"; in line 37, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 42, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)";

On page 128, in line 2, by striking "(p)(3)" and inserting "(o)(3)"; in line 10, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 18, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 30, by striking "(p)(6)" and inserting "(o)(6)"; in line 36, by striking "(p)(6)" and inserting "(o)(6)"; in line 38, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 129, in line 1, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 6, by striking "(p)(3)" and inserting "(o)(3)"; also in line 6, by striking "(p)(6)" and inserting "(o)(6)"; in line 17, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 19, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 21, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 25, by striking "(p)(3)(A)(ii)" and inserting "(o)(3)(A)(ii)"; in line 36, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 130, in line 3, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 4, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 9, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 15, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 26, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 31, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)"; in line 37, by striking "(p)" and inserting "(o)";

On page 207, in line 7, by adding \$600,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 7 accordingly;

On page 220, in line 42, by adding \$600,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 42 accordingly

_____ District.